Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	435080	B. WING	05/15/2024

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BETHESDA OF BERESFORD STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

606 W CEDAR

BETHESD	DA OF BERESFORD	606 W CEDAR BERESFORD, SD 57004				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGUL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ATORY PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	K 000				
	42 CFR 483.90(a)		Reviewed by Nathan Johns			
	K3 BUILDING: 0101		Ascellon Corporation 8/6/24			
	K6 PLAN APPROVAL: 1984		ACCEPTABLE			
	K7 SURVEY UNDER: 2012 Existing					
	K8 SNF/NF					
	Type of Structure:			*		
	A one (1) story, 1984, Type III (200), unprotecte ordinary construction, with six (6) smoke compartments and a complete automatic (wet and dry) sprinkler system.	d				
	A Comparative Federal Monitoring Survey was conducted on 5/15/24, following a State Agency Annual Survey on 4/25/24, in accordance with 4 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 483: Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. During this Comparative Federal Monitoring Survey, Bethesda of Beresford was found to not be in compliance with the Requirements for Participation in Medicare and Medicaid.	2				
	The findings that follow demonstrate noncompliance with Title 42, Code of Federal Regulations, 483.90 (a) et seq. (Life Safety from Fire).	1				
	Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance CFR(s): NFPA 101	K 345	Unable to correct the noncompliance for failure to inspect and test the Fire Alarm. All residents and staff have	06/03/202		
	Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance		been affected by this deficiency.			
	A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complyin with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm		Fire Alarm - Testing and Maintenance policy will be reviewed			
				(YE) DATE		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE SUPPLIER DEPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Administrator

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G IDENTIFICATION NUMBI			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435080		B. WING		05/1	5/2024
1	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ETHESDA OF BERESFORD  606 W CEDAR  BERESFORD, SD 57004						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF®X TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
	and Signaling Code. acceptance, mainten available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on records reviacility failed to inspec accordance with the caffected six (6) of six staff, and all residents for 35 beds with a cers survey.  The findings include:  1. Records review, the fire alarm inspection period prior to the sur documentation of a si inspection of the smo table 14.3.1 of NFPA Signaling Code.  An interview with the call 9:30 a.m., revealed the the requirements for si inspections for the smanual inspections we facility.  2. Records review, the fire alarm inspection period prior to the sur documentation of a se voltage testing of the li (FACP) batteries, as re	Records of system ance and testing are re A 70, NFPA 72  is not met as evidence riew and interviews, the cot and test the Fire Alarcode. The deficient prace (6) smoke compartments. The facility had a capasus of 34 on the day of the facility had a capasus of 34 on the day of the facility had a capasus of 34 on the day of the facility had a capasus of 34 on the day of the facility had a capasus of 34 on the day of the facility had a capasus of 34 on the day of the facility had a capasus of 34 on the day of the facility had a capasus of 5/15/24, at 9:30 a.m.	ed m in ctice its, pacity f the  L, of onth ino ital ed by and  24, at e of it only  , of onth no ital ed (6)	K 345	and revised as necessary to proper testing of second sem visual inspection and semi-ar load voltage testing is comple.  Maintenance Director and all staff responsible for initiating semi-annual compliance testibe re-educated by Administraticular include visual inspections of sidetectors once per quarter ar annual load voltage testing.  Administrator of designee will inspection of Fire Alarm - Tes Maintenance quarterly for 1 y visual inspections of smoke d and semi-annual voltage testi Administrator or designee will the findings from audit at QAF committee meetings until QAF to discontinue monitoring.	i-annual inual inu	

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BETHESDA OF BERESFORD

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

JE I I I COD	DA OF BERESPORD	BERESFORD, SD 57004					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE- OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 345 Continued From page 2 An interview with the Administrator, on 5/15// 9:36 a.m., revealed the facility was not aware the requirements for semi-annual load voltage testing for the FACP batteries, and that only annual inspections were taking place at the facility.  The census of 34 was verified by the Administrator on 5/15/24, at 10:00 a.m. The		e of ge	K 345				
	findings were acknowledged and verified by Administrator at the exit interview on 5/15/24 3:00 p.m.  Actual NFPA Standard: NFPA 101, Life Safet	the , at					
	Code (2012) 19.3.4.1 General. Health care occupancies s be provided with a fire alarm system in accordance with Section 9.6. 9.6 Fire Detection, Alarm, and Communication Systems.	hall					
	9.6.1* General. 9.6.1.1 The provisions of Section 9.6 shall are only where specifically required by another section of this Code. 9.6.1.2 Fire detection, alarm, and communications systems installed to make upon alternative permitted by this Code shall be	se of					
	considered required systems and shall meet provisions of this Code applicable to required systems. 9.6.1.3 A fire alarm system required for life so shall be installed, tested, and maintained in	the i afety					
	accordance with the applicable requirements NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, and NFPA National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code, unle is an approved existing installation, which shipermitted to be continued in use.  9.6.1.4 All systems and components shall be	A 72, ess it all be					
	approved for the purpose for which they are installed.			lf continue to			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			F	PLE CONSTRUCTION S 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435080		B. WNG_		05/15	115/2024	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER DA OF BERESFORD		STREET ADDRES 606 W CE BERESFO					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	Actual NFPA Standard Alarm and Signaling 6 14.3 Inspection. 14.3.1* Unless otherwisual inspections shad accordance with the smore often if required jurisdiction. 14.4.5* Testing Frequipermitted by other seshall be performed in schedules in Table 14 required by the author Table 14.3.1 Visual In Table 14.4.5 Testing Felectrical Systems - NCFR(s): NFPA 101	d: NFPA 72, National F Code (2010)  vise permitted by 14.3.2  all be performed in schedules in Table 14.3  by the authority having ency. Unless otherwise ctions of this Code, test accordance with the .4.5, or more often if rity having jurisdiction.  spection Frequencies	2 .1 or 3 enting	K 345	Unable to correct past non-comfor failure to inspect and test El System located in patient bed li This deficiency impacted all res	ectrical ocations.	06/03/2024	
	Hospital-grade recept locations and where danesthesia is adminis installation, replacement testing is performed a documented performed listed as hospital-graditested at intervals not isolation monitors (LIM intervals of less than dactuating the LIM test which activates both valued the LIM circuits with automanual test is performed and to 12 months. Life 6.3.3.3.2 after any repelectric distribution systmaintained of required	acles at patient bed beep sedation or general tered, are tested after it ant or servicing. Addition tintervals defined by since data. Receptacles e at these locations are exceeding 12 months.  A), if installed, are tested or equal to 1 month by switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, isual and audible alarmented self-testing, this are at intervals less that if M circuits are tested prair or renovation to the stem. Records are a tests and associated s, containing date, roor	al nitial nal s not s Line d at		and staff.  Admin, DON, and interdisciplina will create a Patient Care Recepolicy and procedure to ensure integrity and continuity of groun circuit. Record keeping log will the date, room and indication operformance will be established including, but not limited to, phy integrity of receptacles being visinspected, continuity of groundicircuit, correct polarity of the honeutral connections, and the reforce of the grounding blade. A maintenance and testing of elections established on routine yearly into to exceed 12 months in length	ary team ptacles physical include f i ysical sually ng it and tention routine ctrical s will be tervals,		

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435080 05/15/2024 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 606 W CEDAR **BETHESDA OF BERESFORD** BERESFORD, SD 57004 (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION tD (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 914 K 914 Continued From page 4 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Maintenance Director and all other staff responsible for testing Based on record review, observation, and and maintenance of patient care interview, the facility failed to maintain the electrical receptacles in patient care areas. The receptacles will be re-educated deficient practice affected six (6) of six (6) smoke by Administrator. compartments, staff, and all residents. The Administrator or designee will audit facility had a capacity for 35 beds with a census inspection of proper Patient Care of 34 on the day of the survey. Electrical Receptacles, monthly for 6 months. Administrator or The findings include: designee will present the findings from audit at QAPI committee Record review, on 5/15/24, at 11:30 a.m., revealed that non-hospital grade electrical meeting until QAPI advises to receptacles located in patient bed locations discontinue monitoring throughout the facility did not have annual physical integrity, continuity, polarity, or retention testing documentation as required by sections 6.3.3.2 through 6.3.4.2.1.2 of NFPA 99 Health Care Facilities Code. An interview with the Administrator, on 5/14/24, at 11:30 a.m., revealed the facility was not familiar with receptacle testing requirements. Observation during the building inspection tour, on 5/14/24, from 12:30 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., revealed every resident bedroom throughout the facility had non-hospital grade electrical receptacles. The census of 34 was verified by the Administrator on 5/15/24, at 10:00 a.m. The findings were acknowledged and verified by the Administrator at the exit interview on 5/15/24, at 3:00 p.m. Actual NFPA Standard NFPA 99, Health Care Facilities Code (2012)

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(KI) TROVIDEIGOOFFEIEIGOEIA		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435080		B. WING_		05/1	5/2024
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
BETHESE	DA OF BERESFORD		606 W CI				
			BERESF	ORD, SD	57004		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD 8E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	shall be confirmed by 6.3.3.2.2 The continueach electrical recept 6.3.3.2.3 Correct pola connections in each electrical recept 6.3.3.2.4 The retention blade of each electric locking-type receptact 115 g (4 oz).  6.3.4.1 Maintenance a System. 6.3.4.1.1 Where hosp required at patient between deep sedation administered, testing initial installation, replications. 6.3.4.1.2 Additional tepatient care rooms shadefined by documente 6.3.4.1.3 Receptacles	esting in Patient Care il integrity of each reception. ity of the grounding circacle shall be verified. wity of the hot and neut electrical receptacle shall be receptacle shall be not less the and Testing of Electrical ital-grade receptacles and locations and in location general anesthesia is shall be performed after accement, or servicing of sting of receptacles in all be performed at integration or general anesthesia is shall be performed at integration or general electronal itsed as ent bed locations and in sedation or general electronal itsed as ent bed locations and in sedation or general electronal itsed as ent bed locations and in sedation or general electron, shall be tested at the sedation or general electron itsed as ent bed locations and itsed as electronal in month by actuation of the sedation or general electronal in month by actuation of the sed itsed at the electronal indicators. It is the test switch shall active alarm indicators. It is alarm indicators. It is alarm indicators. It is alarm indicators. It is alarm indicators.	cuit in ral ral all be g an l are ions s r of the crvals	K 914			

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

435080

B. WING \_

05/15/2024

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BETHESDA OF BERESFORD

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

	8E	RESFORD, SD	57004	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATOR' OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID Y PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 914	Continued From page 6 be tested in accordance with 6.3.3.3.2.  6.3.4.2 Record Keeping. 6.3.4.2.1* General. 6.3.4.2.1.1 A record shall be maintained of the tests required by this chapter and associated repairs or modification. 6.3.4.2.1.2 At a minimum, the record shall contain the date, the rooms or areas tested, and an indication of which items have met, or have failed to meet, the performance requirements of this chapter. 6.3.4.2.1.1 A record shall be maintained of the tests required by this chapter and associated repairs or modification. 6.3.4.2.1.2 At a minimum, the record shall contain the date, the rooms or areas tested, and an indication of which items have met, or have failed to meet, the performance requirements of this chapter.	K 914		
	Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual	K 918	Unable to correct prior non-compliance. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficiency.  Facility will obtain from the Natural Gas vendor a Letter of Reliability to ensure a reasonable delivery and low probability of interruption.  Implementation and revision of generator run log has been revised to ensure wattage on the emergency generator is being recorded and kept each exercised load.  Maintenance Director and all other staff responsible for exercising load testing will be re-educated.	6/3/2024

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/S IDENTIFICATION NUMB		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		435080		B. WING		05/1	5/2024
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER OA OF BERESFORD						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE DENTIFYING INFORMATION)		JLATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	transfer of all EES locompetent personnes stored energy power accordance with NF circuit breakers are in program for periodic components is estable manufacturer requires maintenance and terreadily available. EE circuits are marked, separate from normathe possibility of dam source is a design or installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (N 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7 This REQUIREMEN' by:  Based on records reinterview, the facility required documental generator. The definof six (6) smoke com residents. The facility with a census of 34 cm accords review, on 5 emergency generator records dating back revealed there was in facility's natural gas sfor the emergency generator sections 5.5 and 7.9 Emergency and Stan Emergency and Stan	pads, and are conducted ands, and are conducted annually and feede inspected annually, and ally exercising the olished according to ements. Written records sting are maintained and readily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizage of the emergency ponsideration for new (IFPA 99), NFPA 110, NF (0) This not met as evidenct view, observation, and failed to maintain the stion for the emergency cient practice affected supartments, staff, and all by had a capacity for 35 for the day of the survey (15/15/24, at 10:50 a.m., or inspection and testing 12 months prior to the supartments of the survey (15/15/24, at 10:50 a.m., or inspection and testing 12 months prior to the supartments of the survey (15/15/24, at 10:50 a.m., or inspection 6.4.1.1.15 of a Facilities Code, and of NFPA 110, Standard	of are in a of a sing of are in a of a sing power a sing power a six (6) a s	K 918	Administrator or designee wi monthly that the letter of relia obtained and appropriately documented once a month for months. Administrator or des will present the findings from at QAPI committee meeting to QAPI advises to discontinue monitoring	ability is or 6 signee audit	

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED

		MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB I	VO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O IDENTIFICATION NUMBER				(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		435080		B. WING		05/	15/2024
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
BETHESE	A OF BERESFORD			CEDAR SFORD, SD 576	004		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	not have the required that contained the foliant that the contained that the	CMS Letter of Reliability of the dowing statements:  sonable reliability of the stater that supports the stater are is a low probability ural gas. That supports the stater bability of interruption. Chnical personnel from the down and the facility had no letter provided guidance and down at 10:50 a.m., with the facility had no letter the requirement for the down at 24, at 10:50 a.m., revealed with a 55kw spark emergency generator are verified by the (24, at 10:00 a.m. The ledged and verified by the (24, at 10:00 a.m. The (24, at 1	ment of ment the atural the er eir ded	K 918			
		y. The fuel supply for th	e				

generator set shall comply with Sections 5.5 and 7.9 of NFPA 110, Standard for Emergency and

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA N OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435080		B. WING_		05/1	5/2024
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
BETHESE	DA OF BERESFORD		606 W CI				
			BERESF	ORD, SD	57004		
(X4) (D	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	אכ	(X5)
PREFIX		T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE	GULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		DATE
TAG	UK EQCID	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	1	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	RIAIE	
K 918	Continued From page	2.0		K 918			
1/ 210				V A 10			1
	Standby Power Syste	1115.	1				1 1
	Actual NEPA Standar	d: NFPA 110 Standard	for				
		dby Power Systems (2)					
	5.5 Energy Converter		,				1 1
		s specified in 5.1.1(1)	and				1 1
		nverters intended for L					
	1 use shall not be use	ed for any other purpos	e.				
	• •	irements, see Section 7					1 1
	5.5.1.1 Enclosed fuel tanks shall be permitted to						1 1
	be used for supplying fuel for other equipment,						
	provided that the dray		, 1				
		ity needed for the EPS wal LP-Gas systems si					
	have a dedicated fuel		tali				1 1
		ing switch shall be pro-	vided				
		ly tank(s) using the end					I
		(1) and 5.1.1(2) to indi					
	when less than the mi	nimum fuel necessary	for				
	full load running, as re	equired by the specified					
	• **	remains in the main fue	ei				
	tank.						1
		ank shall have a minim	um				
		3 percent of either the	ih ai				
	specified in Table 4.1(	ty specified in 5.5.2 or	mat				
		ormal source consists	of				1
		e premises, the alterna					
		another generating set					
	an external utility serv						
1			1				
	7.9 Fuel System.		1				1
		be sized to accommod	ate				
	the specific EPS class						
	7.9.1.1 All fuel tanks a installed and maintain					:	
		eo in accordance with and Combustible Liquid	ie				
		lard for the Installation					1
		bustion Engines and C					
		stional Fuel Gas Code,					

UQGW21

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & N						05/21/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION N				PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435080		B. WING		05/1	5/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	*//	STREET ADDR	ESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
BETHESI	DA OF BERESFORD		606 W C BERESI	EDAR FORD, SD	57004		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 918	NFPA 58, Liquefied P 7.9.1.2* Fuel system supply of clean fuel to 7.9.1.3 Tanks shall be consumed within the shall be made to repla 7.9.2 Fuel tanks shall prime mover for the fuprime mover fuel pum requirements, or a fue and day tank shall be 7.9.2.1 If the engine n static head pressure I the level of fuel in the day tank shall be utiliz 7.9.3 Fuel piping shall minimize electrolysis:	etroleum Gas Code.  design shall provide for the prime mover. esized so that the fuel storage life, or provision ace stale fuel with clear be close enough to the uel lift (suction head) or into meet the fuel systel transfer pump provided. nanufacturer's fuel pun imits are exceeded wh tank is at a maximum, aced. I be of compatible meta and shall be properly s s located to prevent en	is n n fuel. e f the em np en a al to ized,	K 918			

tank.

jurisdiction:

7.9.3.1 Galvanized fuel lines shall not be used. 7.9.3.2 Approved flexible fuel lines shall be used between the prime mover and the fuel piping. 7.9.4 Day tanks on diesel systems shall be installed below the engine fuel return elevation. 7.9.4.1 The return line to the day tank shall be

7.9.4.2 Gravity fuel oil return lines between the day tank and the main supply tank shall be sized to handle the potential fuel flow and shall be free of traps so that fuel can flow freely to the main

7.9.5 Integral tanks of the following capacities shall be permitted inside or on roofs of structures,

(1) Maximum of 2498 L (660 gal) diesel fuel (2) Maximum of 95 L (25 gal) gasoline fuel 7.9.6\* The fuel supply for gas-fueled and liquid-fueled prime movers shall be installed in accordance with applicable standards.

or as approved by the authority having

below the fuel return elevation.

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435080		B. WING_		05/1	5/2024
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
BETHESE	A OF BERESFORD		606 W CI	EDAR			
			BERESF	ORD, SD	57004		
(X4) ID		FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	CILLATORY	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION
PREFEX TAG		T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATURY	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		DATE
		·			DEFICIENCY)		
K 918	Continued From page 11			K 918			
	7.9.7* Where the gas supply is connected to the						
	_	ystem, it shall be conne					
		the main gas shutoff va					
	and marked as supply	ying an emergency					
	generator.						
		nain gas shutoff valve s					
		to indicate the existence	e of				
	the separate EPS shu						1
	7.9.9 The fuel supply						
	liquid-fueled prime movers shall be designed to						
	meet the demands of the prime mover for all of						
	the following factors:						
	(1) Sizing of fuel lines						
	(2) Valves, including r (3) Battery-powered fi						
	(4) Gas regulators	der solenolds	1				
	(5) Regulator vent pip	ina					
	(6) Flexible fuel line s	_					
	(7) Fuel line filters	000011	1				
	(8) Fuel vaporizers (L	P-Gas)	ĺ				
	(9) Ambient temperate	•					
		.P-Gas where applicab	le				
	-	e and supply lines for					
	EPSS shall be in acco	ordance with this stand	ard				
	or with the specific au	thority having jurisdiction	on, or				
	both.						
		system valves shall be	of				
	the indicating type.						-
	7.9.12 Listed generate					i	
	containment fuel tank						
		nall be permitted to be	_				
1		ndoors without diking o	F			8	
	remote impounding.						
		learance of 0.9 m (36 i	n.)				
1	shall be maintained or	•	1.7				
	Shan be manitanica Of	i an aluca.					
	S&C Memorandum da	sted May 29 2009	1				
		egional Office V and titl	ed:				
		r Backup Fuel Source					
			1			- 1	

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 435080 B. WING 05/15/2024 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **BETHESDA OF BERESFORD** 606 W CEDAR BERESFORD, SD 57004 (X5) COMPLETION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 K 918 Continued From page 12 Letter Requirements. Electrical Equipment - Testing and Maintenanc K 921 K 921 Unable to correct prior 6/3/2024 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 non-compliance. All residents have the potential to be affected by this Electrical Equipment - Testing and Maintenance deficiency. Requirements The physical integrity, resistance, leakage All portable patient-care related current, and touch current tests for fixed and electrical equipment (PCREE) will portable patient-care related electrical equipment be maintained, inspected, tested, (PCREE) is performed as required in 10.3. and documented. Maintenance Testing intervals are established with policies and director or designee will test protocols. All PCREE used in patient care rooms equipment before being put into is tested in accordance with 10.3.5.4 or 10.3.6 service or after repairs or before being put into service and after any repair modifications to the equipment have or modification. Any system consisting of several been made. Service manuals, electrical appliances demonstrates compliance instructions, and procedures from with NFPA 99 as a complete system. Service the equipment manufacturer will be manuals, instructions, and procedures provided followed. by the manufacturer include information as required by 10.5.3.1.1 and are considered in the Administrator or designee will audit development of a program for electrical that the PCREE has been tested equipment maintenance. Electrical equipment and documented once per month for instructions and maintenance manuals are readily 6 months. available, and safety labels and condensed operating instructions on the appliance are Administrator or designee will legible. A record of electrical equipment tests, present the findings from audit at repairs, and modifications is maintained for a QAPI committee meeting until QAPI period of time to demonstrate compliance in advises to discontinue monitoring accordance with the facility's policy. Personnel responsible for the testing, maintenance and use of electrical appliances receive continuous training. 10.3, 10.5.2.1, 10.5.2.1.2, 10.5.2.5, 10.5.3, 10.5.6. 10.5.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on records review, observation, and interview, the facility failed to maintain documentation of inspections on the Patient-Care Related Electrical Equipment (PCREE). The

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		COMPLETED
	435080	B. WING	05/15/2024

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

**BETHESDA OF BERESFORD** 

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

compartments, staff, facility had the capaci of 34 on the day of su. The findings include:  Records review, on 5 revealed there was not the PCREE in use required by section 10 Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the 10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a Cobservation during the on 5/15/24, from 12:30 revealed that the facility most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/16 findings were acknowly Administrator at the example of 3:00 p.m.	cted six (6) of six (6) smoke and all residents. The ty for 35 beds with a census rivey.  (15/24, at 10:15 a.m., o documentation of testing throughout the facility, as 0.5.6.2 of NFPA 99, Health  Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware equired to be tested.  Be building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for	K 921	
compartments, staff, facility had the capaci of 34 on the day of su. The findings include:  Records review, on 5 revealed there was not the PCREE in use required by section 10 Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the 10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a Cobservation during the on 5/15/24, from 12:30 revealed that the facili most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was administrator on 5/15/16 findings were acknowled Administrator at the expectation of the expectat	and all residents. The ty for 35 beds with a census rivey.  115/24, at 10:15 a.m., o documentation of testing throughout the facility, as 0.5.6.2 of NFPA 99, Health  Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware equired to be tested.  be building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
facility had the capaci of 34 on the day of su. The findings include:  Records review, on 5, revealed there was not the PCREE in use required by section 10.000 care Facilities Code.  An interview with the 10.000 for the PCREE was in the PCREE was in the PCREE was in the policy of t	ty for 35 beds with a census rivey.  15/24, at 10:15 a.m., o documentation of testing throughout the facility, as 0.5.6.2 of NFPA 99, Health  Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware required to be tested.  e building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
of 34 on the day of su. The findings include:  Records review, on 5, revealed there was not of the PCREE in use required by section 10. Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the // 10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a compared to the possible of	Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware equired to be tested.  be building inspection tour, or p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
The findings include:  Records review, on 5 revealed there was not of the PCREE in use required by section 10 Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the 10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was section during the on 5/15/24, from 12:30 revealed that the facili most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was administrator on 5/15/16 findings were acknowled Administrator at the expectation of the expectation of the expectation of the expectation.  Actual NFPA Standard	/15/24, at 10:15 a.m., o documentation of testing throughout the facility, as 0.5.6.2 of NFPA 99, Health  Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware required to be tested.  be building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
Records review, on 5, revealed there was not of the PCREE in use required by section 10. Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the 10.15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a compared to the possible of th	o documentation of testing throughout the facility, as 0.5.6.2 of NFPA 99, Health Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware required to be tested.  be building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
revealed there was not the PCREE in use required by section 10 Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the A 10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a Cobservation during the on 5/15/24, from 12:3 revealed that the facili most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/	o documentation of testing throughout the facility, as 0.5.6.2 of NFPA 99, Health Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware required to be tested.  be building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
of the PCREE in use required by section 10 Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the A 10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a Cobservation during the on 5/15/24, from 12:30 revealed that the facili most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was administrator on 5/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15	throughout the facility, as 0.5.6.2 of NFPA 99, Health  Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware required to be tested.  be building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
required by section 10 Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the 10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a Cobservation during the on 5/15/24, from 12:33 revealed that the facili most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/ findings were acknowled Administrator at the example of the consultation of the consultation of the example of the consultation of the con	Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware required to be tested.  be building inspection tour, on p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
Care Facilities Code.  An interview with the A 10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a Cobservation during the on 5/15/24, from 12:30 revealed that the facility most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/	Administrator, on 5/15/24, at the facility was not aware required to be tested.  be building inspection tour, of p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
An interview with the / 10:15 a.m., revealed to that the PCREE was a construction during the on 5/15/24, from 12:30 revealed that the facility most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was administrator on 5/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15	he facility was not aware equired to be tested.  e building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
10:15 a.m., revealed that the PCREE was a construction during the on 5/15/24, from 12:33 revealed that the facilimost residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was administrator on 5/15/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/	he facility was not aware equired to be tested.  e building inspection tour, 0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
that the PCREE was a Observation during the on 5/15/24, from 12:3 revealed that the facili most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/	equired to be tested.  e building inspection tour,  D p.m., to 2:45 p.m.,  ty provided electric beds for		
that the PCREE was a Observation during the on 5/15/24, from 12:3 revealed that the facili most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/16/	equired to be tested.  e building inspection tour,  D p.m., to 2:45 p.m.,  ty provided electric beds for		
on 5/15/24, from 12:3 revealed that the facili most residents and th nebulizers, oxygen co suction units, and othe equipment was presen The census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/ findings were acknowl Administrator at the ex 3:00 p.m. Actual NFPA Standard	0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
on 5/15/24, from 12:3 revealed that the facili most residents and th nebulizers, oxygen co suction units, and othe equipment was presen The census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/ findings were acknowl Administrator at the ex 3:00 p.m. Actual NFPA Standard	0 p.m., to 2:45 p.m., ty provided electric beds for		
revealed that the facili most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was administrator on 5/15/findings were acknowled Administrator at the example.  Actual NFPA Standard	ty provided electric beds for		-
most residents and the nebulizers, oxygen consuction units, and other equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/findings were acknowly Administrator at the example.  Actual NFPA Standard			- 1
suction units, and othe equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/findings were acknowl Administrator at the example of the example.  Actual NFPA Standard	ar i Olymp danii da	1	
equipment was present the census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/findings were acknowl Administrator at the example 3:00 p.m.  Actual NFPA Standard	ncentrators, portable		
The census of 34 was Administrator on 5/15/ findings were acknowl Administrator at the ex 3:00 p.m.  Actual NFPA Standard			
Administrator on 5/15/ findings were acknowl Administrator at the ex 3:00 p.m.  Actual NFPA Standard	nt at the facility.		
findings were acknowl Administrator at the ex 3:00 p.m. Actual NFPA Standard	verified by the		1
Administrator at the ex 3:00 p.m.  Actual NFPA Standard	24, at 10:00 a.m. The		
3:00 p.m. Actual NFPA Standard	edged and verified by the	4	ļ
Actual NFPA Standard	tit Interview on 5/15/24, at		4
Facilities Code (2012)	: NFPA 99, Health Care		
3.3.137 Patient-Care-l	Related Electrical		1
Equipment.		1	1
The state of the s	ppliance that is intended to		
_	therapeutic, or monitoring		
purposes in a patient of	are vicinity.		
10.3.1* Physical Integr the power cord assemi	ents - Fixed and Portable.		

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & M					OMB NO	O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE			E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
	435080		B. WING		05/1	5/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
BETHESDA OF BERESFORD		606 W (	CEDAR FORD, SD 5	7004		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REC NTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
be confirmed by visual 10.3.2* Resistance. 10.3.2.1 For appliance patient care vicinity, the appliance chassis, or a	and cord-strain relief and inspection.  It inspection.  It inspection.  It inspection.  It inspection.  It is that are used in the eresistance between the ency exposed conductives, and the ground pinnall be less than 0.50 of inditions:  It is connection executed at its connection executed at its connection chassis.  It is connection executed at its connection chassis.  It is that achieve exert by double insulation that are unlikely to great that are	the e of thm to to of sof fing est sted ner. je	K 921			

insulated from ground.

installation while the equipment is temporarily

10.3.4.2 The leakage current flowing through the

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

	OT OIT MEDION INC. O.	NEDIGMB OF MICEO				OMBIN	10. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O			E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		435080		B. WING		05/15/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
BETHES	DA OF BERESFORD		606 W C	CEDAR			
			BERES	FORD, SD 57	7004		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 921	Continued From page	e 15		K 921		-	
	ground conductor of t	he power supply conne	ection				
	to ground of permane		))				
	installed in general or	critical care areas sha	ll not				
		or dc) with all grounds I	ifted.				
		- Portable Equipment.	1				1
		ent Limits. The touch or	1				
		uipment shall not exce					
100 ?A with the ground wire intact (if a ground wire is provided) with normal polarity and shall not exceed 500 ?A with the ground wire disconnected.				1			
		all not				1	
	10.3.5.2 If multiple de	vices are connected	-	4			
		er cord supplies power	the				
	leakage current shall	, , ,	, 1110				1
	assembly.						
	10.3.5.3 When multipl	e devices are connecte	ed				
		an one power cord sup					
	power, the devices sh	all be separated into g	roups				
	• ,	er supply cord, and the					
		be measured independ	ently				
1	for each group as an a	•					1
	10.3.5.4 Touch Leaka	•					
Measurements shall be mad illustrated in Figure 10.3.5.4, ground broken in two modes				1			
			ice	1			1
ı	operation as follows:	modes of appliance	- 1				
İ	(1) Power plug connect	ted normally with the		1			
ļ	appliance on	tion in the same of the same o	1	1			
	(2) Power plug connec	ted normally with the	1				
	appliance off (if equipped)	ed with an on/off swite	:h)	1			
- 1	10.3.5.4.1 If the applia	nce has fixed redunda	nt				
	grounding (e.g., perma	anently fastened to the		1			
	grounding system), the	_	t test				
	shall be conducted wit	h the redundant					
	grounding intact.						
	10.3.5.4.2 Test shall be	e made with Switch A is	n				

Figure 10.3.5.4 closed.

Portable Equipment.

10.3.6\* Lead Leakage Current Tests and Limits -

10.3.6.1 The leakage current between all patient

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

ì	CENTERO FOR MIEDIOARE & N	HEDICAID SERVICES			ONID 110. 0000 00	
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEN/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435080		B. WING	05/15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRES	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

BETHESDA OF BERESFORD

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULA  OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ATORY PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 921	Continued From page 16 leads connected together and ground shall be measured with the power plug connected normally and the device on. 10.3.6.2 An acceptable test configuration shall be as illustrated in Figure 10.3.5.4. 10.3.6.3 The leakage current shall not exceed 100 ?A for ground wire closed and 500 ?A ac for ground wire open. 10.5.2.1 Testing Intervals. 10.5.2.1.1 The facility shall establish policies and protocols for the type of test and intervals of testing for patient care-related electrical equipment. 10.5.2.1.2 All patient care-related electrical equipment used in patient care rooms shall be tested in accordance with 10.3.5.4 or 10.3.6 before being put into service for the first time and after any repair or modification that might have compromised electrical safety. 10.5.2.5* System Demonstration. Any system consisting of several electric appliances shall be demonstrated to comply with this code as a complete system. 10.5.3. Servicing and Maintenance of Equipment. 10.5.3.1 The manufacturer of the appliance shall furnish documents containing at least a technical description, instructions for use, and a means of contacting the manufacturer. 10.5.3.1.1 The documents specified in 10.5.3.1 shall include the following, where applicable: (1) Illustrations that show the location of controls (2) Explanation of the function of each control (3) Illustrations of proper connection to the patier or other equipment, or both (4) Step-by-step procedures for testing and proper use of the appliance (5) Safety considerations in use and servicing of the appliance (6) Precautions to be taken if the appliance is used on a patient simultaneously with other			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		435080		B. WING		05/*	5/2024
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, ST	FATE, ZIP CODE		
BETHESE	DA OF BERESFORD		606 W C	DAR			
			BERESF	ORD, SD	57004		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	TION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	JLD BE	COMPLETION
				TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	PRIAIE	
K 921	Continued From page	e 17		K 921			
	electric appliances						1
		g diagrams, mechanica	1				
	layouts, parts		li li				
	lists, and other pertine	ent data for the appliant	ce				
	(8) Instructions for cle	aning, disinfection, or					
	sterilization		1				
		rements (electrical, gas	š,				
	ventilation, heating, co						
	(10) Explanation of fig	lures, symbols, and	1				
	abbreviations on				1		
	the appliance	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	<ul><li>(11) Technical perform</li><li>(12) Instructions for un</li></ul>		1		-		Ī
	installation, adjustmer						
		n, and angument orrective maintenance :	and				
	repair	onconve maniforatioe (	ano				
	procedures						
	•	nuals, instructions, and					
		y the manufacturer sha					
		elopment of a program					
	maintenance of equipr						
	10.5.6 Record Keeping	g - Patient Care Applia	nces.				
	10.5.6.1 Instruction Ma		1				
		nt file of instruction and					
		shall be maintained an	d be				
	accessible.						1
	10.5.6.1.2 The file of n						
	the maintenance of the	ering group responsible	101				
		e appliance. Istruction and maintena	naa				
	manuals shall be avail		nice				
	10.5.6.1.4 Any safety i						
		on an appliance shall b	e				
	maintained in legible o	ondition.	_				
	10.5.6.2* Documentation						
		all be maintained of the					
	tests required by this c		1				
	repairs or modifications						
	10.5.6.2.2 At a minimu	m, the record shall con	tain				
	all of the following:						1

Printed: 05/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	470		
	435080	B. WING	05/15/2024
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIF:CATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
OLIVICANO I ON INCOIDANC &	MICDIONID SEIVICES		OMD MO. 0330-038

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

BETHESDA OF BERESFORD

		BERESF	ORD, SD 570	004			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	BULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY}	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 921	Continued From page 18  (1) Date (2) Unique identification of the equipment tes (3) Indication of which items have met or have failed to meet the performance requirements 10.5.6.2 10.5.6.3 Test Logs. A log of test results and repairs shall be maintained and kept for a per of time in accordance with a health care facilit record retention policy. 10.5.8 Qualification and Training of Personne 10.5.8.1* Personnel concerned for the applica or maintenance of electric appliances shall be trained on the risks associated with their use. 10.5.8.1.1 The health care facilities shall prov programs of continuing education for its personnel. 10.5.8.1.2 Continuing education programs sha include periodic review of manufacturers' safe guidelines and usage requirements for electrosurgical units and similar appliances. 10.5.8.2 Personnel involved in the use of energy-delivering devices including, but not limited to, electrosurgical, surgical laser, and fiberoptic devices shall receive periodic trainin fire suppression. 10.5.8.3 Equipment shall be serviced by qualit personnel only.	e of	K 921				